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As we step into 2025, we’re inviting everyone to join us on an exciting and life-changing journey through the New
Testament. The Bible Shred is a 67-day reading plan designed to help you dive deep into God’s Word, and this
year, it’s also our focus for Connect Groups in Term 1!

This is more than just a personal reading challenge—it’s an opportunity to grow together as a church family. Each
fortnight Connect Groups will meet to discuss what we’ve read, share insights, and encourage one another to live
out God’s Word. Whether you’re new to the Bible or a seasoned reader, this journey will challenge and inspire you.

Here’s how you’ll benefit:
• Spiritual Growth: Consistently reading the New Testament will transform your understanding of God’s love,
grace, and power.
• Stronger Relationships: As we read and discuss together in Connect Groups, you’ll build deeper connections with
others who are walking the same journey.
• Renewed Vision: Starting the year in God’s Word will help you align your heart and life with His purpose, setting
you up for a strong and meaningful 2025.

Don’t miss this opportunity to grow in your faith and build community at the same time. Let’s begin the year by
committing to God’s Word and encouraging one another to live it out daily. Together, we’ll make this a season of
transformation, connection, and spiritual breakthrough! 

START 2025 RIGHT WITH BIBLE SHRED!
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WEEK 1 WEEK 2

WEEK 3 WEEK 4

WEEK 5 WEEK 6

Feb 5 (Wed): Matthew 1–4
Feb 6 (Thu): Matthew 5–8
Feb 7 (Fri): Matthew 9–12
Feb 8 (Sat): Matthew 13–16
Feb 9 (Sun): Matthew 17–20
Feb 10 (Mon): Matthew 21–24 
Feb 11 (Tue): Matthew 25–28 

 Feb 12 (Wed): Mark 1–4
Feb 13 (Thu): Mark 5–8
Feb 14 (Fri): Mark 9–12
Feb 15 (Sat): Mark 13–16 
Feb 16 (Sun): Luke 1–4
Feb 17 (Mon): Luke 5–8 
Feb 18 (Tue): Luke 9–12

Feb 19 (Wed): Luke 13–16
Feb 20 (Thu): Luke 17–20
Feb 21 (Fri): Luke 21–24
Feb 22 (Sat): John 1–4 
Feb 23 (Sun): John 5–8
Feb 24 (Mon): John 9–12
Feb 25 (Tue): John 13–16 

Feb 26 (Wed): John 17–21 
Feb 27 (Thu): Acts 1–4 
Feb 28 (Fri): Acts 5–8 
Mar 1 (Sat): Acts 9–12 
Mar 2 (Sun): Acts 13–16 
Mar 3 (Mon): Acts 17–20 
Mar 4 (Tue): Acts 21–24

Mar 5 (Wed): Acts 25–28 
 Mar 6 (Thu): Romans 1–4 
Mar 7 (Fri): Romans 5–8 
Mar 8 (Sat): Romans 9–12 
Mar 9 (Sun): Romans 13–16 
Mar 10 (Mon): 1 Corinthians 1–4 
 Mar 11 (Tue): 1 Corinthians 5–8 

Mar 12 (Wed): 1 Corinthians 9–12 
 Mar 13 (Thu): 1 Corinthians 13–16 
 Mar 14 (Fri): 2 Corinthians 1–4 
Mar 15 (Sat): 2 Corinthians 5–8 
Mar 16 (Sun): 2 Corinthians 9–13 
Mar 17 (Mon): Galatians 1–4 
Mar 18 (Tue): Galatians 5–6, Ephesians 1–2 



WEEK 7 WEEK 8

WEEK 9 WEEK 10

BIBLE SHRED DISCUSSION QUESTIONS

Mar 19 (Wed): Ephesians 3–6 
Mar 20 (Thu): Philippians 1–4 
Mar 21 (Fri): Colossians 1–4 
Mar 22 (Sat): 1 Thessalonians 1–5 
Mar 23 (Sun): 2 Thessalonians 1–3, 1 Timothy 1
 Mar 24 (Mon): 1 Timothy 2–6 
Mar 25 (Tue): 2 Timothy 1–4  

Mar 26 (Wed): Titus 1–3, Philemon 
Mar 27 (Thu): Hebrews 1–4 
Mar 28 (Fri): Hebrews 5–8 
Mar 29 (Sat): Hebrews 9–12 
Mar 30 (Sun): Hebrews 13, James 1–3 
Mar 31 (Mon): James 4–5, 1 Peter 1–2
 Apr 1 (Tue): 1 Peter 3–5

Apr 2 (Wed): 2 Peter 1–3
Apr 3 (Thu): 1 John 1–5 
Apr 4 (Fri): 2 John, 3 John, Jude, Revelation 1
 Apr 5 (Sat): Revelation 2–5 
Apr 6 (Sun): Revelation 6–9 
Apr 7 (Mon): Revelation 10–13 
Apr 8 (Tue): Revelation 14–17 

 Apr 9 (Wed): Revelation 18–22

1. What stood out to you in this week’s reading, and why? 
2. Did a specific verse or story challenge or encourage you? 
3. How can you apply something from this week’s reading to your life?
4. Which character or moment impacted you the most?
5. Was there anything you found difficult to understand or wrestle with?
6. How has this journey through the Bible been shaping your relationship with God? 
7. How can we support each other to stay consistent and grow together? 
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